

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/jakbopee.org,

Email: coejakbopeeblg59@gmail.com/helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/



Subject: -

Online Registration/ Admission process of NEET UG - 2019 candidates-

tentative/provisional score of the candidates.

Reference:

1. Notice No. 34-BOPEE of 2019 dated 27-04-2019.

2. Notice No. 53-BOPEE of 2019 dated 29-05-2019.

3. Notice No. 55-BOPEE of 2019 dated 03-06-2019

4. Notification No. 47-BOPEE of 2019 dated 11-06-2019

5. Notice No. 58-BOPEE of 2019 dated 12-06-2019

Notice No. 59-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 14-06-2019

In continuation of the latest Notice No. 58-BOPEE of 2019 dated 12-06-2019 vide which the e-Brochure, seat matrix and time schedule for registration of candidates for preparation of the Provisional State Merit list and subsequent dates of online counselling have been notified, it is further notified that:-

- The tentative score of the candidates in the NEET UG examination 2019 belonging to the J&K State shall only be available on the BOPEE website www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org to give an idea to the candidates with regard to their tentative inter se merit position. This is only based on the State shown by the candidates but actual eligibility will depend upon submission of State Subject certificate during online registration;
- The list does not indicate any category status, which shall be reflected only after registration process is completed and the requisite documents/certificates are uploaded by the candidates;
- 3. In case, any candidate who has scored the minimum qualifying marks and does not figure in the list available on the BOPEE website should immediately contact the BOPEE office along with all documents including the NEET admit card/score card so that such cases are considered on merits and in accordance with the rules;
- 4. This list cannot be used for any purpose or for staking any claim as appearing in the NEET examination is provisional and subject to being otherwise eligible in accordance with the rules, as the same is notified only for a limited purpose as indicated above.

Note:-

Candidates can approach NIC/CIC centres/Khidmat Centres for registration/uploading of the documents on the charges applicable to such organizations. They can also approach the BOPEE office for facilitations in case of any Internet failure and any other issue related thereto.

Errors and Omissions Excepted.

Prof.(Dr.) B. L. Gupta, 14/6/19

Controller of Examinations,

J&K BOPEE.

Dated: 14-06-2019

BOPEF

No:- BOPEE/Exam/NEET- UG-12/2019 Copy to the:

1. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.

- 2. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner /Secretary to Government ARI and Trainings Department, Srinagar.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department, Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary, J&K BOPEE Secretary, Srinagar.
- 6. Principal/Dean, GMC, Srinagar/Jammu for information.
- 7. Director, SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar for information
- 8. Principal, Government Dental College, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 9. Principal/Director, ASCOMS, Jammu for information.
- 10. Principal, IDS, Sehora, Jammu.
- 11. Director Information for publication of the notification in two leading newspapers of Srinagar/ Jammu each having large circulation.
- 12. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 13. Director, Radio Kashmir and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 14. General Manager, Government Printing Press, Srinagar for information with the request to publish the Notice in extra ordinary issue of Government Gazette.
- 15. Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary J&K Government, Srinagar for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 16. F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 17. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE.
- 18. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 19. Standing Council J&K BOPEE.
- 20. Under Secretary BOPEE, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 21. IT Section, J&K BOPEE.
- 22. Office file.



